

Comparative Financial Performance of continuing operations

Particulars	Year ended 31-03-2018	Year ended 31-03-2017
Sales (net of excise duty) growth (%)	4.0	7.8
Domestic sales growth (%)	5.2	9.2
Export sales growth (%)	9.3	3.4

Particulars	Year ended 31-03-2018	Year ended 31-03-2017
Operational EBDIT before other income (% to sales net of excise duty)	4.5	3.1
PAT (% to sales)	2.2	2.6
ROCE (%)	2.5	2.6
Earnings Per Share (₹)	9.4	10.6
Cash earnings per share (₹)	25.7	27.7
Book value per share (₹)	290.8	291.2

*Growth numbers have been calculated based on previous Indian GAAP and hence are not strictly comparable.